
○非小細胞肺がん 2024年12月改訂

療法名 投与量 投与日 投与期間・1クール
DOC DOC 60mg/㎡ day1 3週毎

DOC 60mg/㎡ day1
RAM 10mg/kg day1
CDDP 80mg/㎡ day1
GEM　1000ｍｇ/㎡ day1,8
CBDCA（AUC=5) day1
GEM　1000ｍｇ/㎡ day1,8

GEM GEM　1000ｍｇ/㎡ day1,8,15 4週毎
CDDP 80mg/㎡ day1
VNR 25mg/㎡ day1,8
CDDP 75mg/㎡ day1
PEM 500mg/㎡ day1
CDDP 75mg/㎡ day1
PEM 500mg/㎡ day1
Bmab 15mg/kg day1
CBDCA（AUC=5) day1
PEM 500mg/㎡ day1
PEM 500mg/㎡ day1
Bmab 15mg/kg day1

PEM PEM 500mg/㎡ day1 3週毎
CBDCA（AUC=5) day1
nab-PTX 100mg/㎡ day1,8,15

Nivolmab Nivolmab 240mg/body day1 2週毎
Nivolmab Nivolmab 480mg/body day1 4週毎

Pembrolizumab Pembrolizumab 200mg/body day1 3週毎
Pembrolizumab Pembrolizumab 400mg/body day1 6週毎
Atezolizumab Atezolizumab 1200mg/body day1 3週毎
Durvalumab Durvalumab 10mg/kg day1 2週毎

CBDCA（AUC=5) day1

nab-PTX 100mg/㎡ day1,8,15

Pembrolizumab 200mg/body day1

CBDCA（AUC=5) day1

PEM 500mg/㎡ day1

Pembrolizumab 200mg/body day1

Nivolumab 360mg /body day1,22
Ipilimumab 1mg /kg day1
Nivolumab 360mg /body day1,22
Ipilimumab 1mg /kg day1
PTX　200mg/㎡ day1,22
CBDCA（AUC=6) day1,22
Nivolumab 360mg /body day1,22
Ipilimumab 1mg /kg day1
PEM 500mg/㎡ day1,22
CBDCA（AUC=5) day1,22

RAM+DOC

GEM+CDDP

GEM+CBDCA

VNR+CDDP

PEM+CDDP

PEM+CDDP+Bmab

PEM+CBDCA

PEM+Bmab

nab-PTX+CBDCA

nab-PTX+CBDCA+Pembrolizumab

PEM+CBDCA+Pembrolizumab

Nivolumab+Ipilimumab

Nivolumab+Ipilimumab+PTX+CBDCA

Nivolumab+Ipilimumab+PEM+CBDCA

3週毎

3週毎

3週毎

3週毎

3週毎

3週毎

3週毎

3週毎

3週毎

3週毎
4コース後増悪が認められるまで

Pembrolizumab 200mg
3週ごと継続

3週毎
4コース後増悪が認められるまで

Pembrolizumab 200mg
PEM500mg/㎡ 3週ごと継続

6週毎

6週毎

6週毎


